
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 38 ROSANA FERNANDEZ MACIAS 11' 39'' COMPLUTENSE 0,000
2 12 BEATRIZ MORILLO CARREÑO 11' 44'' COMPLUTENSE 1,165
3 115 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS 12' 10'' ALCALA 3,033
4 112 MARIA MARTIN ASENJO 12' 42'' AUTONOMA 5,099
5 116 CHRISTINE REGINA BERNDT 12' 44'' ALCALA 6,165
6 178 MARIA ISABEL APARICIO ALVARO 12' 51'' ALCALA 7,396
7 208 CRISTINA MONTES DE LEZCANO-MUJICA 13' 03'' POLITECNICA 8,792
8 252 MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ 13' 05'' COMPLUTENSE 9,858
9 141 MIRIAM ALVAREZ RAMIRO 13' 30'' ALCALA 11,693
10 114 HELENA PONCE DE LEON ROMERO 13' 52'' COMPLUTENSE 13,429
11 11 ALBA FERNANDEZ GUERRERO 14' 12'' COMPLUTENSE 15,099
12 84 LUZ ANDREA ROBLES WANDURRAGA 14' 17'' AUTONOMA 16,264
13 264 CRISTINA MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 14' 26'' AUTONOMA 17,561
14 76 ESPERANZA RUIZ ARANDA 14' 28'' AUTONOMA 18,627
15 302 MARTA RIOJA COLLADO 14' 44'' AUTONOMA 20,165
16 163 CHRISTELLE PETAT 14' 46'' ALCALA 21,231
17 228 ESTHER MEDINA LOECHES 14' 50'' ALCALA 22,363
18 36 SARA PEREZ ORTIZ 14' 51'' POLITECNICA 23,396
19 275 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 14' 56'' REY JUAN CARLOS 24,561
20 23 LAURA VEGA LOPEZ 14' 57'' ALCALA 25,594
21 130 SONIA ALMODOVAR VIALAS 15' 00'' CARLOS III 26,693
22 97 ARANTZAZU GARCIA TELLA 15' 37'' AUTONOMA 28,924
23 37 LORENA RODRIGUEZ SALAS 15' 53'' AUTONOMA 30,462
24 22 ARANZAZU SALDISE SOTO 16' 15'' ALCALA 32,198
25 24 ALEGRIA EIRIZ VIDAL 17' 09'' ALCALA 35,000
26 177 ESTHER LEAL PAREJA 18' 10'' POLITECNICA 38,033
27 332 BEATRIZ RODRIGUEZ CORDERO 18' 44'' AUTONOMA 40,165
28 174 PATRICIA PEREZ ARQUERO 19' 00'' AUTONOMA 41,693
29 300 MARIA BELEN SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 19' 23'' CARLOS III 43,462

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 38 ROSANA FERNANDEZ MACIAS 11' 39'' COMPLUTENSE
2 12 BEATRIZ MORILLO CARREÑO 11' 44'' COMPLUTENSE
8 252 MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ 13' 05'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
3 115 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS 12' 10'' ALCALA
5 116 CHRISTINE REGINA BERNDT 12' 44'' ALCALA
6 178 MARIA ISABEL APARICIO ALVARO 12' 51'' ALCALA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
4 112 MARIA MARTIN ASENJO 12' 42'' AUTONOMA
12 84 LUZ ANDREA ROBLES WANDURRAGA 14' 17'' AUTONOMA
13 264 CRISTINA MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 14' 26'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
7 208 CRISTINA MONTES DE LEZCANO-MUJICA 13' 03'' POLITECNICA
18 36 SARA PEREZ ORTIZ 14' 51'' POLITECNICA
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1ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 11 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD DE ALCALA, 14 PUNTOS

3ª UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA, 29 PUNTOS

4ª UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA, 51 PUNTOS
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26 177 ESTHER LEAL PAREJA 18' 10'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 38 ROSANA FERNANDEZ MACIAS 11' 39'' COMPLUTENSE
2 12 BEATRIZ MORILLO CARREÑO 11' 44'' COMPLUTENSE
3 115 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS 12' 10'' ALCALA
4 112 MARIA MARTIN ASENJO 12' 42'' AUTONOMA
5 116 CHRISTINE REGINA BERNDT 12' 44'' ALCALA
6 178 MARIA ISABEL APARICIO ALVARO 12' 51'' ALCALA
7 208 CRISTINA MONTES DE LEZCANO-MUJICA 13' 03'' POLITECNICA
8 252 MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ 13' 05'' COMPLUTENSE
9 135 MARIA DEL PILAR FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 13' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES
10 141 MIRIAM ALVAREZ RAMIRO 13' 30'' ALCALA
11 114 HELENA PONCE DE LEON ROMERO 13' 52'' COMPLUTENSE
12 11 ALBA FERNANDEZ GUERRERO 14' 12'' COMPLUTENSE
13 84 LUZ ANDREA ROBLES WANDURRAGA 14' 17'' AUTONOMA
14 263 NOEMI DIAZ HIDALGO 14' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
15 264 CRISTINA MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 14' 26'' AUTONOMA
16 102 CATALINA PICON TRIBALDOS 14' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
17 76 ESPERANZA RUIZ ARANDA 14' 28'' AUTONOMA
18 302 MARTA RIOJA COLLADO 14' 44'' AUTONOMA
19 163 CHRISTELLE PETAT 14' 46'' ALCALA
20 265 CRISTINA SANCHEZ ROSEL 14' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
21 228 ESTHER MEDINA LOECHES 14' 50'' ALCALA
22 36 SARA PEREZ ORTIZ 14' 51'' POLITECNICA
23 83 ROSA MARIA MARTIN CABELLO 14' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
24 275 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 14' 56'' REY JUAN CARLOS
25 23 LAURA VEGA LOPEZ 14' 57'' ALCALA
26 130 SONIA ALMODOVAR VIALAS 15' 00'' CARLOS III
27 210 MARIA ANGELES FERNANDEZ VALDERRAMA 15' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
28 25 AGUEDA HERRANZ SAEZ 15' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES
29 97 ARANTZAZU GARCIA TELLA 15' 37'' AUTONOMA
30 299 ANA ISABEL MARTIN NICOLAS 15' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
31 37 LORENA RODRIGUEZ SALAS 15' 53'' AUTONOMA
32 223 MARIA DEL CARMEN VARONA ARCHE 15' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
33 331 CARMEN SUBTIL MARTIN 15' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
34 333 MARTA MELERO MARTIN 16' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
35 96 ANNE CAROLINE GREICHGAUER 16' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
36 22 ARANZAZU SALDISE SOTO 16' 15'' ALCALA
37 191 SOLEDAD ZAMORANO AMADOR 16' 18'' INDEPENDIENTES
38 24 ALEGRIA EIRIZ VIDAL 17' 09'' ALCALA
39 344 CARMEN MARTIN JIMENEZ 17' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
40 177 ESTHER LEAL PAREJA 18' 10'' POLITECNICA
41 332 BEATRIZ RODRIGUEZ CORDERO 18' 44'' AUTONOMA
42 334 SUSANA CORCUERA PORTILLO 18' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
43 174 PATRICIA PEREZ ARQUERO 19' 00'' AUTONOMA
44 32 MARIA TRINIDAD MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 19' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
45 300 MARIA BELEN SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 19' 23'' CARLOS III
46 98 MARIA DEL CARMEN ALCANTARA ROMERO 23' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
47 237 MARIA RIVAS LOPEZ 26' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
48 325 ELENA GOMEZ SANCHEZ 26' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
49 184 ANA DIAZ DE LA QUINTANA GARCIA 32' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
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